## **Town of Skykomish, Washington Determination of Nonsignificance**

**Description of Proposal:** The Town of Skykomish proposes to amend its Shoreline Master Program (SMP) to ensure consistency with updated state laws and rules per the periodic review requirements of the Shoreline Management Act. The SMP sets forth policies, regulations and procedures regarding uses and activities within the town limits for those areas within shoreline jurisdiction.

**Proponent:** Town of Skykomish

**Location:** Townwide, with a focus on shoreline jurisdiction areas of Skykomish,

King County, WA

**Lead Agency:** Town of Skykomish

Consistent with WAC 173-26-186(8)(b), which requires that this program includes policies and regulations designed to achieve no net loss of ecological functions, the Town of Skykomish has determined that the amended Shoreline Master Program does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21C.030(2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.

This DNS is issued under 197-11-340(2). The lead agency will not act on this proposalfor at least 15 days from the date of issuance, below. **Written comments on the DNS must be submitted by 5:00 p.m. April 4, 2019.** 

**Responsible Official:** Anthony Grider

Title: Mayor

**Phone:** (360) 677-2388

**E-Mail:** agrider@skykomishwa.gov

**Fax:** (360) 677-2407

Address: 119 4<sup>th</sup> St. N. Skykomish, WA 98288

Signature

Issuance Date: March 21, 2019

Han A. Grider

**Appeals:** This determination may be appealed to the Town of Skykomish, 119 4<sup>th</sup> St. N, Skykomish, WA 98288 no later than 5:00 p.m., April 4, 2019. Appeals must be made in writing, on forms provided by the Town Clerk, along with the required appeal fee. Appellants should be prepared to make specific factual objections.

Attachment: Environmental Checklist